Minnesota law.
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the town clerk shall certify to the county auditor. The county audi-
tor of said county shall at the time of making the general tax levy of
said county, assess and levy upon the taxable property of each town
in said county, such sums voted for by each town respectfully for-
said purpose.

SEC. 3. All applications for aid shall be made to the. board of
township supervisors, and upon a proper showing that aid should be
granted, the supervisors, or a majority of them, shall order such
sums of money paid to, or things be done for such poor persons or
paupers as in their judgment is deemed necessary.

SEO. 4 The county treasurer of said county shall refund to the
town treasurer of each township, the amount, of poor fund in his
hands or that may be received by him, belonging to or collected from
each town respectively for such.poo'r fund. *

SEC. 5. The general laws of-the state as to the residence of poor
persons in order to obtain aid from counties, shall apply to townships
in Wadeua county, and the rule as to residence in the county shall
apply to residence of poor in towns. Provided, That no poor persons
or paupers shall be entitled to aid from such towns unless he or she
shall hava been a resident therein for at least one (1) year imme-
diately proceeding the time such aid is required.

SEC. 6. The township board of supervisors and the ciy or village
council of any city or incorporated village in Wadena county shall
be superintendents of the poor iu their respective townships, cities
or villages, and take charge of such paupers to the exclusion of the
county commissioners of said county of Wadena. Provided, however,
That the county shall provide for the poor the same as now provided
for, until May first (1st), A. 1)., one thousand eight hundred and
eighty-seven (1887).

SEC. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 5, 1887.

CHAPTER 256.
[H. F. No. 867.]

AN ACT TO AUTHOEIZE THE COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF CLAY,
BECKEK AND WILKIN COUNTIES TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FROM
COUNTY REVENUE FUNDS FOR BENEFIT OF COUNTY AGRICUL-
TURAL ASSOCIATIONS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION -1. That the county-commissioners of the counties of Clay,
Becker and Wilkin, be and they are hereby authorized to appropri-
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ate such sum or sums of money out of the revenue fund of said counties
as they may deem proper to the county agricultural associations of said
counties, to te used for the purchase of fair grounds,.paying pre-
miums and other necessary expenses.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved Feb. 25th, 1887.

CHAPTER 257.
LH, F. No. 328.1

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE
OF GLENCOE TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO AID THE "GLENCOE
PARK AND FAIR ASSOCIATION" IN PURCHASING AND IMPROVING
THE GROUNDS,OF SAID ASSOCIATION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the village council of the village of Glencoe is
hereby authorized and empowered to issue, by the majority vote of
its members, the orders of said village on the treasurer thereof, to an
amount not exceeding the sum of one thousand (1,000) dollars, for
the purpose of aiding the "Q-lencoe Park and Fair Association" in
purchasing and improving the grounds of said association.

Provided, That none of said orders shall be sold at less than their
face value-

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved February 19th, 1887.

CHAPTER 258.
[8. F. NO. 562.1

AN ACT TO DETACH PORTIONS OF SCHOOL DISTRICTS NUMBER
FORTY-TWO (42) AND NUMBER THIRTY-ONE (31) AND NUMBER
SEVENTY-EIGHT (78) AND ATTACH THE SAME TO SCHOOL DISTRICT
NUMBEB EIGHTY-NINE (89) IN WASECA COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Leginlatitre of the State of Minnesota.

SECTION 1. That the following described lands and premises situ-
ated in the town of New Bichland in Waseca county, Minnesota to, wit,
section sixteen (1C), are hereby detached from school district number


